

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).4392-4393/2019

STATE BANK OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MANIBHADRA POLYCOT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With applications for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and stay)

WITH

C.A. No. 4656-4657/2019 (XVII)

(With application from filing C/C of the impugned judgment)

Date : 17-05-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.
Mr. Bharath Gangadharan, Adv.
Mr. Harshal Narayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/
Caveator

Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Satish K. Rai, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Liberty to move an interim application, if any exigency arises
in the meanwhile.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.2 accepts
notice.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR