

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).4392-4393/2019

STATE BANK OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MANIBHADRA POLYCOT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

WITH

C.A.Nos.4656-4657/2019 (XVII)

(With appln.(s) for stay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date : 17-06-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
(Vacation Bench)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.
 Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.
 Mr. Harshal Narayan, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
No.1 Mr. Raunak Satpathy, Adv.

No.3 Mr. V.K. Shukla, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ashish Kr. Upadhyay, Adv.
 Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for all the parties state that they will make a joint request for an adjournment before the NCLAT on 27.06.2019.

List in the 1st week of July, 2019, before the regular Bench.

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS