

ITEM NO.808

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4392-4393/2019

STATE BANK OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MANIBHADRA POLYCOT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-06-2019 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

On a mention being made by learned counsel for the appellant,
the word 'NCLAT' mentioned in the order of this Court dated
17.06.2019 passed in Civil Appeal Nos. 4392-4393 of 2019 shall now
be read as 'NCLT'.

Rest of the order shall remain intact.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER